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Upon the whole retard, after hearing, the Hoard finds that the 

pal-tlss herein are Carrier .xiYd Employ&k wiihin the meaning 0.1: 

the Railwav Labnr Ret, as amw~ded. and that this Etoard is d u 1 v 

cons~t.~tLlted under F'uhl~c Law 89456 and bar, jurlsdit,tzon of the 

parties and the subject matter. 



Claimant became ill and was treated bv a phvslcian who orescribed 

bed rest. At tha.t time. Claimant put in a call to his father who 

1s a15n a Cairier empl.ovee. explained the problem. and asked that - 

Claimant’s father ndxfy Carrier- that Claimant wtjuid be late 

re,turning to work from hlr, leave o’f absence and the reason for 

that tardiness. The record also reveals that Claxmant’s father 

con tat ted the Roadmaster w i t h the informa~tion concerning 

Claimant’s predicament. UDO” return from hi5 illness. Clainiant 

immfdiatelv re.turned to work and presented evidence of tr3d.t 

illness to Carrier. r3.d a letter dated Lktober 1. Claimant was 

Informed that a formal hearing was Ejchedulecl to take place I” 

order to establish his responsibilitv. if any, for his alleged 

unauthorized absences ,froin August 16 throuq h ISugu5t 22, 1YSb. 

F01 luwina .the tearinq *, which WQS ultimatelv held on October 17, 

Carrier, by lct.ter dated January 14, 1Y137, dismissed Claimwt 

frum service because ol; his violation of Rule 604. 

!Aw-lor- takes the pos,ltlon ,that there weis substantial evidence c,f 

t-ward to establish the fact .that Claimant was absent tilthout -~ 

proper authuritv f ram Maust 16 to Auaust 2’2, 19% in riolatio” 

uf Carsier’s rules. In addi,tiorr. Carrier notes that Claimant held .~ 

a particularlv poor past record of tard inesz and absenteeism 

since beinq emplaved bv Carrier. 

l-l-IO Uraa”.L~atlon no~tes that Carrier vialated Rule 44 of the 

Agreement by its fa?.lure to respond to the initial Claim filed bv 



absence, fell ill, and upon his return furnished evidence to IT 

document his illl-ress. Further. his fa,ther called Carrier iwhich .~ 

@J&<S acknowleduod bv Carrier) to report the fact of his son 5 

illness. In addi,tion, the Organization argues y that Cai-i-let- 

rertdei-ed its decision sume 89 days following the hearlna wr,icVj 

T~h@ Hoard has examined the recokd nf the investlsatlon with 

considerable Cal-C. While it a~mrant that the Roadinaster died not 

authorize Claimant's absence during the period in questIan, after 

rE?CE!l"l"~ a phone call from Claimant's father-. this in itself is 

not perEjuasi.ve. There LC no possi[?le sway that Claimant could have 

I-&u!-ned to wni-lr upon ccmD,letion 0 ,f h i~5 authorized leave of 

absence. due to his illness. ~The illnes;s waii documented and tl1er.e 

IS no basis whatevet-. i1s the Board view5 it. for Carrier's 

canclu~~!m that a"v irule was violated bv Clrimant's conduct. The 

facts are not in dispute. Dismis&l simply wasmuncallud ,for-. 

sl.nce tlhere was no violation of Ci"!f Carrier rules by ti7!2 

particular i,nciden t involved in .this matter, Thus. the boar-d 
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lltl;:Dw.. -._- 

Cla~rn sustained. Claimant E-hall be 

Carrier will complv with &ward herein 
within thirtv davs ,form the date herGo?. 

.- .-I-.-..- .._ -.- .llll.l_- --------.- _ 
I. Irl. Llebcrman. Plcutral-Chai~i-mar\ 


